PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Jeffrey Jonathan Spu	rgat		05/16/2001		
Christopher Steven G	ladwin		05/16/2001		
Hoyet Harrison Andre	ws III		04/30/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	FullAudio Corporation				
Street Address:	247 South State Street, Suite 1220				
City:	Chicago				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60604				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number	287		
Application Number: 1310		3101581			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)408-4400					
Fax Number: (202)408-4400					
Phone: 202 216 5468					
Phone: 202 216 5468 Email: beverly.green@finnegan.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Beverly Green					
Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave NW					
Address Line 4:	Washingt	n, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		10587.0057-02000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:					
	R:	Fahd Hussein Patel			

501669701

source=assignmentinventorstofullaudio#page2.tif source=assignmentinventorstofullaudio#page3.tif source=assignmentinventorstofullaudio#page4.tif source=assignmentinventorstofullaudio#page5.tif source=assignmentinventorstofullaudio#page6.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jeffrey Jonathan Spurgat, residing at 7117 New Washburn Way, Madison, WI 53719, County of Dane; Stephen Christopher Gladwin, residing at 2001 West Wabanasia Avenue, #301, Chicago, Illinois 60647, County of Cook; and Hoyet Harrison Andrews III residing at 1202 Fontaine Drive, San Antonio, TX 78219, County of Bexar, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto FullAudio Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having its principle place of business at 247 South State Street, Suite 1220, Chicago, IL 60604, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in the application for a United States patent filed herewith entitled Proximity Synchronization of Audio Content Among Multiple Playback and Storage Devices and all the right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this 16 th day of M_{av} , 2001.

Jeffrey Jonathan Spurgat

her pladus

Stephen Christopher Gladwin

Hoyet Harrison Andrews III

PATENT REEL: 026960 FRAME: 0121 STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF DANE

) ss:

)

) ss:

)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

ia Calduón Public

My Commission Expires:

CALDERON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/09/03

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this $\underline{//\mathcal{A}}$ day of $\underline{//\mathcal{A}}$, 2001, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid, came **Stephen Christopher Gladwin** who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and

year aforesaid.

¿Compission OTARY PUBLIC. ST COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/09/00

STATE OF TEXAS)
) ss:
COUNTY OF BEXAR)

. . .

I

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this _____ day of _____, 2001, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid, came **Hoyet Harrison Andrews III** who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jeffrey Jonathan Spurgat, residing at 7117 New Washburn Way, Madison, WI 53719, County of Dane; Stephen Christopher Gladwin, residing at 2001 West Wabanasia Avenue, #301, Chicago, Illinois 60647, County of Cook; and Hoyet Harrison Andrews III residing at 1202 Fontaine Drive, San Antonio, TX 78219, County of Bexar, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto FullAudio Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having its principle place of business at 247 South State Street, Suite 1220, Chicago, IL 60604, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in the application for a United States patent filed herewith entitled Proximity Synchronization of Audio Content Among Multiple Playback and Storage Devices and all the right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this 30 day of $ApriL_$, 2001.

Jeffrey Jonathan Spurgat

Stephen Christopher Gladwin

roairod & ver Hovet Harrison Andrews III

STATE OF WISCONSIN)) ss: COUNTY OF DANE)

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this ______ day of ______, 2001, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid, came **Jeffrey Jonathan Spurgat** who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss: COUNTY OF COOK)

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this ______ day of ______, 2001, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid, came **Stephen Christopher Gladwin** who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF TEXAS) ss: COUNTY OF BEXAR)

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 25th day of APRIL , 2001, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid, came Hoyet Harrison Andrews III who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

We

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

